

John Lewis Stock Number	54639404
Name	Seasonal Cheer
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Maple Falls Mulled Wine 75cl • Coles Cranberry and Orange Liqueur Pudding 375g • Copperpot Maple Syrup Fudge 150g • Dean's Glitter Shortbread Squares 200g • Maclean's 12 Star Lid Mini Mince Pies • Miller's Toast Cranberry & Raisin 100g • Stas Small Milk Chocolate Christmas Pudding with Pearlescent Balls 150g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Cole's Cranberry and Orange Liqueur Rich Fruit Pudding
Ingredients	Cranberry & Orange Liqueur Conserve (20%) (Sugar, Cranberries, Orange Liqueur (4%), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrate), Vine Fruits (14%) (Sultanas, Raisins), Brown Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Cider, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine))), Dried Cranberries (6%) (Cranberries (44%), Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Orange Juice From Concentrate (3.5%), Orange Liqueur (3%), Chopped Walnuts , Molasses, Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice For Colour), Candied Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose - Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Humectant :Vegetable Glycerol, Salt, Mixed Spice.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	375g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Cole's Puddings Limited, Station Approach, London Road, Great Chesterford, Essex, CB10 1PG
Instructions for use	Remove outer packaging. To Microwave: Pierce lid. Cook on full power for 2 minutes 30 seconds (Time based on a 800 watt output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook). To Steam or Boil: Pierce lid. Place in steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour 15 minutes. Do not boil dry. Serving: Once cooked invert basin onto plate and allow to stand for 30 seconds. Gently lift basin off pudding and serve. Caution: Sauce may be hot

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1307kJ 309kcal
fat	6.8g
of which saturates	2.9g
carbohydrate	54g
of which sugars	40g
protein	2.6g
salt	0.7g
Alcoholic Strength	0.11ml/per 100g
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Miller's Toast Cranberry & Raisin
Ingredients	Buttermilk, Wheat Flour, Dried Sweetened Cranberries (25%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Pumpkin Seeds (17%), Raisins (13%), Soft Brown Sugar, Honey, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not suitable for Nut allergy sufferers
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool and Dry
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Biscuits Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Eat with cheese, pate and canapes.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1968 / 466 kJ/kcal
fat	10.7g/ml
of which saturates	3 g/ml
carbohydrate	79.3 g/ml
of which sugars	30.4 g/ml
protein	10.2g/ml
salt	1.7g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Maclean's 12 Star Lid Mini Mince Pies in Cube with Extra Black Base & Gold Ribbon
Ingredients	Pastry: Fortified Wheat Flour [Calcium, Thiamin, Iron, Niacin], Margarine [Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Flavouring], Sugar, Water. Mincemeat Filling: (37%) [Sugar, Vine Fruit (Sultanas & Raisins), Apple, Apple Puree, Water, Vegetable Suet (Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour), Starch, Cut Mixed Peel (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid), Mixed Spice, Acetic Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate]
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain tree nuts [produced in a factory that handles almonds]
Net Quantity	290g
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Ambient: "Store in a Cool Dry Place"
Manufacturer's name and address	Maclean's Highland Bakery 16 West Road, Greshop Forres, IV36 IPB
Instructions for use	Nothing stated
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	383.92
fat	16.73
of which saturates	6.46
carbohydrate	54.29
of which sugars	30.28
protein	3.36
salt	0.37
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Maple Falls Mulled Wine 75cl
Ingredients	0
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains Sulphites
Net Quantity	1
Country of Origin	British Made Wine
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Broadland Wineries Ltd, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norfolk, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	Best served warm.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	N/A
energy	72.00
fat	0.00
of which saturates	0.00
carbohydrate	6.50
of which sugars	6.50
protein	0.00
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	8
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No

Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Copperpot Maple Syrup Fudge
Ingredients	Sugar, 16% Butter (Milk, Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, 2% Canadian Maple Syrup, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Flavouring, Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	150g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	County Confectionery Limited Penbeagle Industrial Estate St Ives Cornwall England TR26 2JH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	458.00
fat	16.00
of which saturates	10.00
carbohydrate	78.00
of which sugars	72.00
protein	1.00
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Dean's Glitter Shortbread Squares 200g	
Ingredients	Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Butter (Milk), Decoration Glitter (Sugar, Colour [Iron Hydroxide], Stabiliser [Acacia], Preservative [Potassium Sorbate]), Salt.	
For allergens, see ingredients in bold		
May contain statements	Also, may contain nuts	
Net Quantity	200g e	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, in an airtight container	
Manufacturer's name and address	Deans of Huntly Ltd Depot Road Huntly AB54 8JX	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml	
	Typical values:	per 100g
	Energy	2163KJ / 517kcal
	Fat	25.7g
	- of which saturates	11.1g
	Carbohydrate	65.5g
	- of which sugars	18.2g
	Fibre	1.9g
	Protein	4.8g
Salt	0.7g	
Alcoholic Strength	0	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No	

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Stas Small Milk Chocolate Christmas Pudding with Pearlescent Balls
Ingredients	Chocolate 96% [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soya lecithin, natural vanilla, flavours] Chocolate coated cereal 3% [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, whey powder (milk), wheat flour, wheat malt flour, starch (wheat) raising agent]
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain Nuts
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	562.00
fat	35.80
of which saturates	21.60
carbohydrate	51.60
of which sugars	50.40
protein	6.80
salt	0.20
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No